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KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES
THRISSUR - 680 596

PHONE: 0487 - 2207650, 2207664 FAX: 0487 - 2206770

No :769/PG(MEDICAL)/Dissertation/2025 Date : 22-09-2025

Re - Notification

Sub : Extension of date of Medical PG Synopsis submission with Superfine reg.

It is hereby notified that, the last date for submitting Medical PG Synopsis, online, is extended with superfine for the
Admission year 2024.

The Schedule is as follows :-

Schedule for submitting Medical PG Synopsis, Online, with Superfine

Last date for submission of Medical PG Synopsis with Superfine {21.10.2025

*See Annexure 1 for the List of Courses.

The Fee for the submission of PG Synopsis are given below.

SI No Particulars of Fee Amount (X)

1 Submission of Title and Synopsis Proposal [2100/-

2 Super fine for late submission 4200/-

3 Total Fee to be remitted 6300/-

The candidates who fail to submit the synopsis within the time allowable are liable to do an extension of their course
to meet the wvarious time requirements.All other instructions stated in the earlier Notification
No.769/PG(MEDICAL)/Dissertation/2025 dated 10/01/2025 will be applicable and shall be strictly followed.

Dean, Research

To,

All Principals of Colleges affiliated to KUHS conducting Medical PG Courses.

Phone : 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax : 0487 - 2207616, 2207620 e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com
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Annexure 1:Name of the courses

1. MD Dermatology Venerology and Leprosy

OCoOoONOOTUTA, WN

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

. MD Anatomy

. MD Biochemistry

. MD Community Medicine
. MD General Medicine

. MD Microbiology

. MD Pathology

. MD Paediatrics

. MD Pharmacology

10.

MD Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation
. MD Psychiatry

MD Radiodiagnosis

MD Radiotherapy

MD Immuno Haematology and Blood Transfusion
MD Pulmonary Medicine

MS Oto-Rhinolaryngology

MS General Surgery

MS Orthopaedics

MS Obstetrics and Gynaecology

MD Physiology

MD Forensic Medicine

MD Emergency Medicine

MD Family Medicine

MD Anaesthesiology

MS Ophthalmology

MD Geriatrics
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